DEPARTMENT OF THE NAVY
HEADQUARTERS UNITED STATES MARINE CORPS
WASHINGTON, D.C. 20380-0001 IN REPLY REFER TO:

5720
MI-3/0705

22 0CT 1991

Mr. David B. Perry
4501 Ainsworth Circle
Grapevine, TX 76051

Dear Mr. Perry:

I am responding to your Freedom of Information Act (FOIA) request
for a copy of the military and medical records on Mr. Roscoe A.
White. You also requested the names of individuals and the date
of their request who previously were provided this information.

The enclosure contains all releasable information contained in
the Official Military Personnel Record (OMPF) and medical record
of Mr. White. Personal information pertaining to the next of kin
and other living individuals in the records of Mr. White is
exempt from disclosure under 5 U.S.C. section 552 (b) (6) of the
FOIA. Specifically, it exempts from disclosure information in
personnel and medical files, as well as information in similar
files that, if disclosed to a member of the public would result
in a clearly unwarranted invasion of personal privacy.

There were two disclosures of the military records on

Mr. White. The date of the first request is unknown. The date
of the second request was August 7, 1990. I am withholding the
identity of the requesters also under the provisions of 5 U.S.C.
section 552 (b) (6) of the FOIA, to protect the personal privacy of
those individuals.

Because your request has been partially denied, you may appeal
this decision to the Judge Advocate General (General Litigation),
Navy Department, 200 Stovall Street, Alexandria, VA 22332-2400.
You must submit the appeal to that office within 60 calendar days
from the date of this letter in order to be considered, and:
attach the duplicate copy of this letter. I recommend that the
letter of appeal and the envelope both bear the notation,
"Freedom of Information Act Appeal."



I waived the cost for processing your request under the current
provisions of the FOIA. I am the official responsible for the
partial denial of your request.

Director, Manpower Management
Information Systems Division
By direction of the
commandant of the Marine Corps

Encl:
(1) Releasable information in the OMPF /Medical Record of
Mr. White '



ROSCOE WHITE
MARINE MILITARY SERVICE

KEY

LETTER SERVICE UNIT
& Recruiting Station
1ST RT BN, MCRD
“R" Co, 3d Bn, 2d Inf Trg
2Di, TRAN Regt
MAT & RC
VMO-2, MAG 16, 1st MAW

"E" Btry, 2nd Bn, 11th MAR, 1st MAR Div
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Sub Unit, 1 Hg Btry, 2d Bn, 11th MAR, 1st MAR Div

b

"HR" Btry, 2nd Bn, 11th MAR, 1st MAR

J "Hq" Btry, 1st Fld ArtyGru
K H@-1-12, 3rd MarDiv, FMF

L C-1-12, 3rd MarDiv, FMF

M U#1, HgBtry 12th MarDivFMF

N U#l, HgBtry 12th MarDiv(Rein)FMF



YEAR

DATE

02/19
02/22
05/18
05719
05721
06/25
06/26
07/25
07727
08/13
08/21
08/22
09712
09/18
09/19
05/19
11/25

11/29
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1957

ASSIGNMENT

Dath of enlistment administered

Recruit training starts
Recruit training ends
Awaiting assignment
Joins DUINS ICT
Transfered DUINS ICT
Joins police duty
Transfered police duty
Replaces trainee

Mess man

Embarks U.S5.5. Bexar

Departs COUNS

Arrives and disembarks U.S.S.

Embarks by air

Arrives and disembarks by air

Joined auto vehicle operator

Embar ked/departed U.S.S.

Arrived/disembarked U.S.S. Kemper Cty.

Bexar

Kemper County

LOCATION/STATION CHANGE
Dallas, Tx.

San Diego, Ca.

Camp Pendleton, Ca.

El Toro, Ca.

San Diego, Ca.

Yokosuka, Japan

Tachikawa, Japan

Kadena A.B., Okinawa

Naha,Okinawa

Subic Bay, Phillipines



YEAR

DATE

01/31
03715
03717
03/23
05702
05/09
06/30
07/04
07/06
07/20
07/31
08/03
08/31
09/02
09/03

10720
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1958

ASSIGNMENT

Auto vehicle operator

Embar ked/departed LSD Point Defiance
Arrived/disembarked LSD Point Defiance
Auto mechanic school starts

Auto mechanic school completed
Change of MOS

No duty

Nominated "Marine of the Month" June
To duty

No duty

Auto mechanic

To duty

Autoc mechanic

Departs government aircraft

Arrives government aircraft

Auto mechanic

LOCATION/STATION CHANGE
Subic Bay, Philippines
Subic Bay, Philippines

White Beach, Okinawa

Japan
San Francisco, Ca.

Camp Pendleton, Ca.



YEAR

DATE

01/01
05711
06/01
12/22
12/23

12/24
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1959

ASSIGNMENT

Auto mechanic

Joined sub—unit as auto mechanic
Lv. sub—unit Ar. old unit auto mech.
Auto mechanic (Discharged)

Re enlistment (Bonus $3900)

Leave-no duty

LOCATION/STATION CHANGE

Camp Pendleton, Ca.

Camp Pendleton, Ca.



YEAR

DATE

01/22
02/02
07/05
09719
09/23
09/29
11/24

12718
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1960

ASSIGNMENT

To duty auto mechanic

BFCMan

To Artillery Ballistic Metgy school
Starts Meteorology course
Completes Meteorology course

To duty as BFCMan

RICKY DON WHITE BORN

On leave to 01/07/61

LOCATION/STATION CHANGE

Camp Pendleton, Ca.

Fort Sill, Ok.

Fort 85ill, Ok.



YEAR 1961

DATE ASSIGNMENT LOCATION/STATION CHANGE
01/07 1 To duty BnMetro—Man

02/23 J MetroMan 7 Palms, Ca.

06/30 Allowed 7 days advance leave

Q7/15 J Detached/present duties rpt Cmp. Pend.

09/11 Embarked on U.S.S8. Gen. Mitchell San Diego, Ca.

09/27 Disembarked U.S5.5. Gen. Mitchell Naha, Okinawa

09/28 K MetraMan



YEAR
DATE
01/03
01/04

01/06

01/30
02/06
02/08
02/09
02/14
03/13
03/26
04/03
04/07
05/02
05/07
05/29
09/23
09/24
09/24
10/28
10/29
12/04
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1962

ASSIGNMENT

Requests emergency leave
Emergency leave CONUS
Leave commences

Leave at 2630 West Huston St.

Leave ends

Reports to return to duty

Embarks from Travis A.B. for Japan
Arrives in Japan

Witnesses $150 note for H. Fountain
Embarks U.S.5. Carter Hall

Arrives for "Operation TULUNGAN"
Departs on U.S.5. Carter Hall
Disembarks from U.S.5. Carter Hall
Embarked on U.S.S5. Merric
Disembarked U.S5.5. Merric

Ass't Bn Metro Chief

Asst Op Chief

Embarked on government aircraft
Disembarked government aircraft
Embarked on government aircraft
Disembarked government aircraft

Seperated fr active service (Hardship)

LOCATION/STATION CHANGE

Kadena, A.B., Okinawa

Paris, Tx.

Treasure Island, Ca.

Travis A.B., Ca.
Tachikawa, Japan

White Beack, Okiniua
Mindoro Isl, Philippines
Mindoro Isl, Philippines
White Beach, Okinawa
White Beach, Okinawa

Numazu Beach, Japan

Iwakﬁni, Japan
Kadena A.B., Okinawa
Kadena A.B., Okinawa
S8an Francisco, Ca.

Dallas, Tx.



