

DEPARTMENT OF THE NAVY HEADQUARTERS UNITED STATES MARINE CORPS WASHINGTON, D.C. 20380-0001

IN REPLY REFER TO:

5720 MI-3/0705

22 OCT 1991

Mr. David B. Perry 4501 Ainsworth Circle Grapevine, TX 76051

Dear Mr. Perry:

I am responding to your Freedom of Information Act (FOIA) request for a copy of the military and medical records on Mr. Roscoe A. White. You also requested the names of individuals and the date of their request who previously were provided this information.

The enclosure contains all releasable information contained in the Official Military Personnel Record (OMPF) and medical record of Mr. White. Personal information pertaining to the next of kin and other living individuals in the records of Mr. White is exempt from disclosure under 5 U.S.C. section 552(b)(6) of the FOIA. Specifically, it exempts from disclosure information in personnel and medical files, as well as information in similar files that, if disclosed to a member of the public would result in a clearly unwarranted invasion of personal privacy.

There were two disclosures of the military records on Mr. White. The date of the first request is unknown. The date of the second request was August 7, 1990. I am withholding the identity of the requesters also under the provisions of 5 U.S.C. section 552(b)(6) of the FOIA, to protect the personal privacy of those individuals.

Because your request has been partially denied, you may appeal this decision to the Judge Advocate General (General Litigation), Navy Department, 200 Stovall Street, Alexandria, VA 22332-2400. You must submit the appeal to that office within 60 calendar days from the date of this letter in order to be considered, and attach the duplicate copy of this letter. I recommend that the letter of appeal and the envelope both bear the notation, "Freedom of Information Act Appeal."

I waived the cost for processing your request under the current provisions of the FOIA. I am the official responsible for the partial denial of your request.

Sincerely,

CARTER Colonel, U.S. Marine Corps Director, Manpower Management Information Systems Division By direction of the

Commandant of the Marine Corps

Encl:

(1) Releasable information in the OMPF/Medical Record of Mr. White

ROSCOE WHITE

MARINE MILITARY SERVICE

KEY

LETTER	SERVICE UNIT
A	Recruiting Station
В	1ST RT BN, MCRD
C	"R" Co, 3d Bn, 2d Inf Trg
D	2Di, TRAN Regt
E	MAT & RC
F	VMO-2, MAG 16, 1st MAW
G	"E" Btry, 2nd Bn, 11th MAR, 1st MAR Div
Н	Sub Unit, 1 Hq Btry, 2d Bn, 11th MAR, 1st MAR Div
I	"HQ" Btry, 2nd Bn, 11th MAR, 1st MAR
J	"Hq" Btry, 1st Fld ArtyGru
κ	HQ-1-12, 3rd MarDiv, FMF
L	C-1-12, 3rd MarDiv, FMF
М	U#1, HqBtry 12th MarDivFMF
N	U#1, HqBtry 12th MarDiv(Rein)FMF

*		
YEAR	1957	
DATE	ASSIGNMENT	LOCATION/STATION CHANGE
02/19 A	Oath of enlistment administered	Dallas, Tx.
02/22 B	Recruit training starts	San Diego, Ca.
05/18 B	Recruit training ends	
05/19 C	Awaiting assignment	Camp Pendleton, Ca.
05/21 C	Joins DUINS ICT	
06/25 C	Transfered DUINS ICT	
06/26 D	Joins police duty	
07/25 D	Transfered police duty	
07/27 E	Replaces trainee	El Toro, Ca.
08/13 E	Mess man	
08/21	Embarks U.S.S. Bexar	San Diego, Ca.
08/22	Departs COUNS	
09/12	Arrives and disembarks U.S.S. Bexar	Yokosuka, Japan
09/18	Embarks by air	Tachikawa, Japan
09/19	Arrives and disembarks by air	Kadena A.B., Okinawa
09/19 F	Joined auto vehicle operator	
11/25 F	Embarked/departed U.S.S. Kemper County	Naha,Okinawa
11/29 F	Arrived/disembarked U.S.S. Kemper Cty.	Subic Bay, Phillipines

YEAR	1958	
DATE	ASSIGNMENT	LOCATION/STATION CHANGE
01/31 F	Auto vehicle operator	Subic Bay, Philippines
03/15 F	Embarked/departed LSD Point Defiance	Subic Bay, Philippines
03/17 F	Arrived/disembarked LSD Point Defiance	White Beach, Okinawa
03/23 F	Auto mechanic school starts	
05/02 F	Auto mechanic school completed	
05/09 F	Change of MOS	
06/30 F	No duty	
07/04 F	Nominated "Marine of the Month" June	
07/06 F	To duty	
07/20 F	No duty	
07/31 F	Auto mechanic	
08/03 F	To duty	
08/31 F	Auto mechanic	
09/02	Departs government aircraft	Japan
09/03	Arrives government aircraft	San Francisco, Ca.
10/20 G	Auto mechanic	Camp Pendleton, Ca.

YEAR	1959	
DATE	ASSIGNMENT	LOCATION/STATION CHANGE
01/01 G	Auto mechanic	Camp Pendleton, Ca.
05/11 H	Joined sub-unit as auto mechanic	
06/01 G	Lv. sub-unit Ar. old unit auto mech.	
12/22 G	Auto mechanic (Discharged)	
12/23 G	Re enlistment (Bonus \$900)	Camp Pendleton, Ca.
12/24 G	Leave-no duty	

YEAR	1960	
DATE	ASSIGNMENT	LOCATION/STATION CHANGE
01/22 G	To duty auto mechanic	Camp Pendleton, Ca.
02/02 G	BFCMan	
07/05 G	To Artillery Ballistic Metgy school	
09/19 G	Starts Meteorology course	Fort Sill, Ok.
09/23 G	Completes Meteorology course	Fort Sill, Ok.
09/29 G	To duty as BFCMan	
11/24	RICKY DON WHITE BORN	6
12/18	On leave to 01/07/61	

YEAR 1961 DATE ASSIGNMENT LOCATION/STATION CHANGE 01/07 I To duty BnMetro-Man 02/23 J MetroMan Palms, Ca. 06/30 Allowed 7 days advance leave Detached/present duties rpt Cmp. Pend. 07/15 J 09/11 Embarked on U.S.S. Gen. Mitchell San Diego, Ca. 09/27 Disembarked U.S.S. Gen. Mitchell Naha, Okinawa

09/28 K

MetroMan

ā		
YEAR	1962	
DATE	ASSIGNMENT	LOCATION/STATION CHANGE
01/03 K	Requests emergency leave	
01/04 K	Emergency leave CONUS	
01/06	Leave commences	Kadena, A.B., Okinawa
	Leave at 2630 West Huston St.	Paris, Tx.
01/30	Leave ends	Treasure Island, Ca.
02/06 K	Reports to return to duty	Travis A.B., Ca.
02/08 K	Embarks from Travis A.B. for Japan	
02/09 K	Arrives in Japan	Tachikawa, Japan
02/14 K	Witnesses \$150 note for H. Fountain	
03/13 K	Embarks U.S.S. Carter Hall	White Beack, Okinawa
03/26 K	Arrives for "Operation TULUNGAN"	Mindoro Isl, Philippines
04/03 K	Departs on U.S.S. Carter Hall	Mindoro Isl, Philippines
04/07 K	Disembarks from U.S.S. Carter Hall	White Beach, Okinawa
05/02 K	Embarked on U.S.S. Merric	White Beach, Okinawa
05/07 K	Disembarked U.S.S. Merric	Numazu Beach, Japan
05/29 L	Ass't Bn Metro Chief	
09/23 N	Asst Op Chief	2 "
09/24 N	Embarked on government aircraft	Iwakuni, Japan
09/24 N	Disembarked government aircraft	Kadena A.B., Okinawa
10/28 N	Embarked on government aircraft	Kadena A.B., Okinawa
10/29	Disembarked government aircraft	San Francisco, Ca.
12/04	Seperated fr active service (Hardship)	Dallas, Tx.